

Order No 40/2020 of the Director of the National Science Centre of 31 May 2020 amending Order No 38/2020 of on the OPEN ACCESS POLICY AT THE NCN

Pursuant to Article 34 (2) (4) and Article 34 (2) (6) of the Act on the National Science Centre of 30 April 2010 (uniform text in Journal of Laws of 2019, item 1384), in conjunction with § 2 (3) of the Organisational Regulations of the National Science Centre's Office and according to the tasks of the Scientific Coordinators of the National Science Centre, the uniform text of which is set out in Annex 1 to Order No 26/2020 of the Director of the National Science Centre of 21 April 2020, it is hereby decided as follows:

§1

§2 of Order No 38/2020 of the Director dated 27 May 2020 is hereby amended as follows:

The sentence: "The Open Access Policy referred to in §1 applies to research projects, scholarships, fellowships and research activities recommended for funding starting from the calls for proposals announced on 16 June 2020, with respect to which funding agreements will be signed after 1 January 2021." shall be replaced by the following sentence: "The Open Access Policy referred to in §1 applies to research projects, scholarships, fellowships and research activities recommended for proposals announced on 15 June 2020, with respect to which funding agreements will be signed after 1 January 2021."

§2 The remaining part of Order No 38/2020 of the Director shall remain unchanged.

§3 The Order comes into force on the date of its signature.

> Zbigniew Błocki, Director of the National Science Centre